# **APPOINTMENTS**

Amy Adams

**Cultural District** 

56 Jefferson Road Franklin, MA 02038

The Cultural District has recommended the appointment of Amy Adams to serve as a member of the Cultural District with a term to expire on June 30, 2022.

MOTION to ratify the appointment by the Town Administrator of Amy Adams to serve as a

member of the Cultural Dis		
DATED:	, 2020	
		VOTED:
		UNANIMOUS:
A True Record Attest:		YES: NO:
		ABSTAIN:
		ABSENT:
		RECUSED:
Teresa M. Burr, CMC		
Town Clerk		<u> </u>
		Glenn Jones, Clerk Franklin Town Council



### Town of Franklin MA

355 East Central Street Franklin, MA 02038 Phone: 508-520-4949

## **Volunteer Form**

Good Government Starts with You!

**Date Submitted:** August 14, 2020

Name: Amy Adams

Home Address: 56 Jefferson Rd

Franklin MA 02038

Mailing Address: 56 Jefferson Rd

Franklin MA 02038

**Phone Number(s):** 

**Email Address:** 

Current Occupation/Employer: Artist/ Self employed

Narrative: I am available to help 10-15 hours a week unless more is required for specific events and

projects. I am visual Artist and have painted for over 15 years although I have started sharing more publicly more recently. I feel that my passion for art will bring a wonderful element to Franklin and give the Arts a boost here. I have lived in Natick for 13 years before this. Natick has a wonderful Art everywhere and the community loves and supports it. I believe that more visual

art could be beneficial and an incredible addition to the beautiful town of Franklin.

**Board**(s) / **Committee**(s): \_\_\_\_CULTURAL DISTRICT COMMITTEE